Marysville City Council Meeting

City Hall

7:00 p.m.

March 25, 2013

Mobile Command Vehicle.

Call to Order Invocation Pledge of Allegiance Roll Call **Committee Reports Presentations** A. Volunteer of the Month **Audience Participation Approval of Minutes** (Written Comment Only Accepted from Audience.) 1. Approval of the February 25, 2013 City Council Meeting Minutes. 2. Approval of the March 4, 2013 City Council Work Session Minutes. 3. Approval of the March 7, 2013 City Council Special Meeting Minutes. Consent 4. Approval of the March 20, 2013 Payroll in the Amount of \$904,653.98; Paid by Check Number's 26394 through 26432. 5. Approval of the March 6, 2013 Claims in the Amount of \$913,713.99; Paid by Check Number's 83032 through 83154 with Check Number 83000 Voided. 6. Approval of the March 13, 2013 Claims in the Amount of \$521,177.95; Paid by Check Number's 83155 through 83333 with No Check Number's Voided. **Review Bids Public Hearings New Business** 7. Interlocal Cooperation Agreement by and Among Snohomish County, the City of Marysville and Snohomish County Fire Protection District No. 12 for the Housing of a

Marysville City Council Meeting

March 25, 2013 7:00 p.m. City Hall

- 8. Interlocal Cooperation Agreement by and between Snohomish County and the City of Marysville for the Use of Mobile Communication Vehicles.
- 9. An **Ordinance** of the City of Marysville, Washington Relating to the City's Growth Management Act Comprehensive Plan and Approving the Recommendations of the Marysville Planning Commission For Amending The Comprehensive Plan By Adopting Amendments to Chapter 4 Land Use Element Section(S): B.III Industrial; and Planning Area 10: Smokey Point Neighborhood Amending Goals, Policies, and Chapter Discussions Related to the Designation of a Manufacturing/Industrial Center (MIC) and Adding New Map Specifically Delineating a Local MIC Boundary as well as Identifying a Future Regional MIC Boundary with the City of Arlington.
- 10. A **Resolution** of the City of Marysville Relating to Procedures for the Conduct of Business at Council Meetings, and Repealing Resolution Number 2322.

Legal

Mayor's Business

11. Civil Service Commission Appointment: Dennis Kendall.

Staff Business

Call on Councilmembers

Executive Session

- A. Litigation
- B. Personnel
- C. Real Estate

Adjourn

Special Accommodations: The City of Marysville strives to provide accessible meetings for people with disabilities. Please contact the City Clerk's office at (360) 363-8000 or 1-800-833-6384 (Voice Relay), 1-800-833-6388 (TDD Relay) two days prior to the meeting date if any special accommodations are needed for this meeting.